OP \$140.00 6116711

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM711539

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Skincure Oncology LLC | | 02/22/2022 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |
| Skincure Oncology Intermediate LLC | | 02/22/2022 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BankUnited, N.A., as Administrative Agent | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 7815 NW 148 Street | |
| City: | Miami Lakes | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 33016 | |
| Entity Type: | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|----------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 6116711 | GENTLECURE |
| Registration Number: | 6116712 | G |
| Registration Number: | 6046120 | SKINCURE ONCOLOGY |
| Registration Number: | 6089157 | |
| Serial Number: | 88607108 | TOUGH ON CANCER · GENTLE ON SKIN |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-523-2700

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,brittany.fox@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP
Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Susan C. DiNicola |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Susan C. DiNicola/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/02/2022 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=SkinCure Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=SkinCure Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=SkinCure Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=SkinCure Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of February 22, 2022 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and BANKUNITED, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement.

This notice may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one and the same notice. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this notice by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission shall be equally as effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this notice by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission also shall deliver an original executed counterpart of this notice but the failure to deliver an original executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability, and binding effect of this notice.

Very truly yours,

SKINCURE ONCOLOGY LLC

Name: Kerwin J. Brand

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

200 S. Frontage Rd., Suite 200

Burr Ridge, IL 60527

SKINCURE ONCOLOGY INTERMEDIATE LLC

Name: Kerwin J. Brandt

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

200 S. Frontage Rd., Suite 200

Burr Ridge, IL 60527

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANKUNITED, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:______ Name: Brian Morris

Title: Head of Healthcare Banking

7815 NW 148 Street, Miami Lakes, FL 33016 Very truly yours, SKINCURE ONCOLOGY LLC

By: Name: Kerwin J. Brandt

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

200 S. Frontage Rd., Suite 200

Burr Ridge, IL 60527

SKINCURE ONCOLOGY INTERMEDIATE LLC

By:____

Name: Kerwin J. Brandt

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

200 S. Frontage Rd., Suite 200

Burr Ridge, IL 60527

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANKUNIFEDALA., as Administrative Agent

Name: Brian Morris

Title: Head of Healthcare Banking

7815 NW 148 Street, Miami Lakes, FL 33016

[Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE 1

| Grantor | Trademarks | File Date | Serial No. | Registration No Date |
|--------------------------|--|-----------|------------|-------------------------|
| SkinCure Oncology LLC | TOUGH ON CANCER - GENTLE ON SKIN | 9/6/2019 | 88607108 | Pending |
| SkinCure Oncology LLC | GENTLECURE | 9/6/2019 | 88606630 | 6116711 - 8/4/2020 |
| SkinCure Oncology LLC | g (Stylized) | 9/6/2019 | 88606631 | 6116712 - 8/4/2020 |
| SkinCure Oncology LLC | SKINCURE ONCOLOGY | 9/6/2019 | 88606627 | 6046120 - 5/5/2020 |
| SkinCure Oncology LLC | | 9/6/2019 | 88606629 | 6089157 - 6/30/2020 |

RECORDED: 03/02/2022